CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
APOLOGY

CRITO

PHAEDO

SYMPOSIUM

REPUBLIC

BOOK I: What is justice? Is the just
life happier than the unjust?

BOOK II: The life of a well-ordered
state and education of its soldier citizens in music
and gymnastics, and in right ideas of God.

BOOK III: Exclusion of the poets
from the schools. Value of the right sort of music
and gymmnastics. Selection of the best boys and girls
for training as rulers.

BOOK 1V: The virtues of such a state
—wisdom, courage, and temperance. Justice also to
be found there. The same virtues appear in the life
of a well-ordered individual.

vl

29
61

81

155

217

221

253

288

306



Vil

CONTENTS
BOOK V: Education of women. Com-

munity of wives and children in the governirg
classes. Humanity in war. Rulers must be philos-
ophers.

BOOK VI: Nature of the true philos-
opher, “spectator of all time and all existence.” Con-
tribution of the philosopher to the state. The ldea
of the Good.

BOOK VII: Figure of mankind in the
dark cave. Special education and training of rulers
in science, philosophy, and practice of government.

BOOK VIII: Four inferior types of
government—timocracy, oligarchy, democracy, and
tyranny. Corresponding types of individuals. How
from the betier they degenerate to the worse.

BOOK IX: The tyrant as the most un-
just and most miserable of men. The just and wise
man as ruler over himself and therefore the hap-
piest.

BOOK X: Further reasons for exclud-
ing poetry from the state. The rewards of justice
and wisdom in this life and the next.

PRONOUNCING GLOSSARY OF NAMES

332

368

398

429

460

477

497






