CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	`3
APOLOGY	29
CRITO	61
PHAEDO	81
SYMPOSIUM	155
REPUBLIC	217
BOOK I: What is justice? Is the just life happier than the unjust?	221
BOOK II: The life of a well-ordered state and education of its soldier citizens in music and gymnastics, and in right ideas of God.	253
BOOK III: Exclusion of the poets from the schools. Value of the right sort of music and gymnastics. Selection of the best boys and girls for training as rulers.	288
BOOK IV: The virtues of such a state—wisdom, courage, and temperance. Justice also to be found there. The same virtues appear in the life of a well-ordered individual.	306

BOOK V: Education of women. Community of wives and children in the governing classes. Humanity in war. Rulers must be philosophers.	332
BOOK VI: Nature of the true philosopher, "spectator of all time and all existence." Contribution of the philosopher to the state. The Idea of the Good.	368
BOOK VII: Figure of mankind in the dark cave. Special education and training of rulers in science, philosophy, and practice of government.	398

BOOK VIII: Four inferior types of government—timocracy, oligarchy, democracy, and tyranny. Corresponding types of individuals. How from the better they degenerate to the worse.

BOOK IX: The tyrant as the most unjust and most miserable of men. The just and wise man as ruler over himself and therefore the happiest.

460

477

BOOK X: Further reasons for excluding poetry from the state. The rewards of justice and wisdom in this life and the next.

PRONOUNCING GLOSSARY OF NAMES 497